502849086 06/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the COVER PAGE HAS THE THE WRONG NAME AS ASSIGNEE. ALSO THE NOTARY STATEMENT HAS THE WRONG NAME LISTED. previously recorded on Reel 032528 Frame 0871. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COVER PAGE SHOULD LIST B-CYCLE, LLC AS ASSIGNEE. NOTARY STATEMENT SHOULD LIST

THE INVENTORS NAME AND NOT RYAN GALSTAD..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW POSTER	03/12/2014
MICHAEL HAMMOND	03/12/2014
BRADY SCHROEDL	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	801 WEST MADISON STREET
City:	WATERLOO
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)478-4200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9204782191

Email: patents@trekbikes.com

Correspondent Name: TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 801 WEST MADISON STREET
Address Line 4: WATERLOO, WISCONSIN 53594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2078.10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA SMITH

SIGNATURE: /Lisa Smith/

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0548

EPAS ID: PAT2895683

502849086

source=2078.10014 Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=2078.10014 Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif
source=2078.1004 Corrective Doc#page1.tif
source=2078.1004 Corrective Doc#page2.tif
source=2078.1004 Corrective Doc#page3.tif
source=2078.1004 Corrective Doc#page4.tif
source=2078.1004 Corrective Doc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0549 ORIGINAL COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0550



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET	
I ATEM ACCIONNENT COVER CHEE	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
MATTHEW POSTER		03/12/2014	
MICHAEL HAMMOND 03/12/2014		03/12/2014	
BRADY SCHROEDL	03/12/2014		
Name: Trek Bicycle Corporation Street Address: 801 West Madison Street City: Waterloo State/Country: WISCONSIN			
Postal Code: 53594			
Name: TREK-BICYCLE Street Address: 801 WEST MAD City: WATERLOO State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53594	SCYCLE DISON STREET	CC Ho-11	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29480017	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(920)478-4200

Phone:

9204782191

Email:

patents@trekbikes.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION

Address Line 1:

801 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 4:

WATERLOO, WISCONSIN 53594

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

2078.10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LISA SMITH

Signature:

/Lisa Smith/

Date:

03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2078.10014#page1.tif source=2078.10014#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2785918

Receipt Date:

03/26/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MATTHEW POSTER, MICHAEL HAMMOND and BRADY SCHROEDL, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No.29,480,017 (Attorney Docket No. 2078,10014) filed on 1/22/14 and entitled:

BICYCLE

WHEREAS, B-cycle, LLC, a company and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 801 West Madison Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said B-cycle, LLC, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE B-cycle, LLC the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignees, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

On this day of March, 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared RYAN Atthewards acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires: _

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0553

	Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 2078.10014 Date: 3 19 14 -	MICHAEL HAMMOND	(Signature)
Hamow pull afalps		me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared by the same is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and potary Public, State of Wisconsin y Commission Expires:	(SEAL)
	Date: 3. 12, 2014	Mad Le Morell BRADY SCHROEDL	(Signature)
Schroed PB 6110114		on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrum	cnt, and he

 {00472868.DOC /}
 Page 2
 PATENT

 RECORDED: 06/12/2014
 REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0554